SB0461/573629/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 461 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 11 down through "procurement;" in line 12; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 14 down through the semicolon in line 15.

On page 2, in line 10, after "3A-301(a)" insert "<u>and 13-101(a)</u>"; in line 15, strike "3A-301(d) and (f), 3A-401" and substitute "<u>3A-301(f)</u>"; and in line 16, strike "13-101" and substitute "<u>13-101(c)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 3 through line 7 on page 4, inclusive.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 4 through line 7 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 20, inclusive.

On pages 8 and 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 8 through line 10 on page 9, inclusive.